
12/10/23 Game #1 Green: 52
Gray: 54

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 2 5 3 9 5 14 4 4 4 4 17
Young, Bob 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Gnau, Brian 3 1 2 2 5 3 7 0 0 4 2 8
Williams, Cutter 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Miescke, Mike 5 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 2 2 2
Scharfenberger, John 6 7 15 0 0 7 15 1 1 3 2 15
Effinger, John 7 1 5 0 0 1 5 1 2 8 1 3
Kemme, Patrick 8 3 4 0 0 3 4 1 2 9 2 7

Team Totals 15 33 5 15 20 48 7 9 30 13 52

2 Point Field Goal % 45.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 41.7%
Free Throw % 77.8%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gray Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Paul, Brandon 1 5 9 1 5 6 14 4 4 2 2 17
Montgomery, Kent 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Sheckles, Twayne 3 1 1 2 4 3 5 0 0 1 1 8
Spurling, Brian 4 1 1 1 5 2 6 1 2 7 1 6
Dunn, Eran 5 4 7 0 0 4 7 1 2 7 4 9
Wheatley, Matt 6 3 7 2 5 5 12 2 4 6 1 14
Zachary, Jeff 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Bratcher, Pat 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 14 25 6 19 20 44 8 12 23 9 54

2 Point Field Goal % 56.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 31.6%
Overall Field Goal % 45.5%
Free Throw % 66.7%



12/10/23 Game #2 Blue: 59 OT
Orange: 57

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Edlin, Gary 1 1 3 4 5 5 8 1 3 3 2 15
Willinger, Kenny 2 3 7 0 0 3 7 3 12 5 2 9
Sullivan, Demond 3 2 3 0 2 2 5 4 6 6 2 8
Gagel, Todd 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Bonds, Michael 5 0 1 4 9 4 10 2 4 7 5 14
Hart, Brian 6 3 5 2 5 5 10 1 2 1 1 13
Eades, Kevin 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
Glover, Mark 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

Team Totals 9 21 10 22 19 43 11 27 25 15 59

2 Point Field Goal % 42.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 45.5%
Overall Field Goal % 44.2%
Free Throw % 40.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Johnson, Henry 1 0 2 2 5 2 7 0 1 1 5 6
Rountree, Malachi 2 2 7 0 1 2 8 0 0 0 2 4
Ramsey, Justin 3 1 2 1 4 2 6 3 4 4 4 8
Cushing, Terry 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Willinger, Ken 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyde, Kevin 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 5 2
Dattilo, Jeff 7 7 11 3 5 10 16 3 6 7 3 26
Skaggs, Chris 8 0 3 3 10 3 13 2 2 11 4 11

Team Totals 10 26 9 25 19 51 10 15 26 23 57

2 Point Field Goal % 38.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 36.0%
Overall Field Goal % 37.3%
Free Throw % 66.7%



12/10/23 Game #3 Black: 56
Gold: 46

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hoffner, Matt 1 2 3 0 2 2 5 0 0 2 1 4
Thornbury, Daniel 2 4 5 0 5 4 10 6 8 4 1 14
Hudson, Charlie 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ross, Antoine 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Isom, Corey 5 3 5 1 3 4 8 0 0 4 2 9
Moore, Juston 6 2 6 2 4 4 10 1 2 3 3 11
Eskridge, David 7 6 10 1 2 7 12 1 2 6 1 16
Ramsey, Mike 8 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 2

Team Totals 18 30 4 17 22 47 8 12 21 8 56

2 Point Field Goal % 60.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 23.5%
Overall Field Goal % 46.8%
Free Throw % 66.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Noonan, Jon 1 0 5 0 10 0 15 1 2 12 1 1
Shircliff, Charlie 2 10 11 0 0 10 11 1 2 13 0 21
Cosgrove, Rex 3 0 1 2 9 2 10 0 0 5 2 6
Doutrick, Chuck 4 3 4 0 0 3 4 0 0 2 1 6
Favez, Eric 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Pierce, Kenny 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
Farnan, Patrick 7 4 10 0 0 4 10 2 2 6 2 10
Williams, Neal 8 1 5 0 1 1 6 0 0 2 1 2

Team Totals 18 36 2 21 20 57 4 6 40 9 46

2 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 9.5%
Overall Field Goal % 35.1%
Free Throw % 66.7%



12/10/23 Game #4 Red: 57
White: 56

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Marshall, J.J. 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 7 4 1
Fischer, George 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kemme, John 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0
Clark, Moe 4 7 11 1 1 8 12 3 4 4 2 20
Crawford, Ray 5 3 3 4 10 7 13 1 2 5 1 19
Gagel, Steve 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Lightenheimer, Jesse 7 1 3 0 2 1 5 1 5 4 2 3
Kolb, Richard 8 6 9 0 0 6 9 2 4 4 2 14

Team Totals 17 28 5 14 22 42 8 17 29 13 57

2 Point Field Goal % 60.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 35.7%
Overall Field Goal % 52.4%
Free Throw % 47.1%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Palmer, Wesley 1 1 2 0 3 1 5 2 2 3 0 4
Palmer, Daniel 2 3 6 3 7 6 13 5 6 4 2 20
Oliver, Sam 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kurtz, Andrew 4 5 6 0 2 5 8 0 0 3 2 10
Schadt, Craig 5 1 2 3 10 4 12 0 0 3 5 11
Melendez, Sancho 6 1 3 1 2 2 5 0 0 6 5 5
Dillihay, Baker 7 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Peniston, Chris 8 0 0 2 3 2 3 0 0 2 2 6

Team Totals 11 19 9 28 20 47 7 8 21 17 56

2 Point Field Goal % 57.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 32.1%
Overall Field Goal % 42.6%
Free Throw % 87.5%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through December 10th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

1 Black Team 2            0            1.000

2 Red Team 1            1            0.500

3 Blue Team 1            1            0.500

4 Green Team 1            1            0.500

5 Gray Team 1            1            0.500

7 White Team 1            1            0.500

8 Gold Team 1            1            0.500

6 Orange Team 0            2            0.000



Cumulative Season Results Through December 10th Games
TEAM #1 Black Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hoffner, Matt 1 2            4            5            0.800     2            5            0.400     6            10          0.600     2            2            1.000     4            2.0         3            16          8.0         
Thornbury, Daniel 2 2            7            9            0.778     3            13          0.231     10          22          0.455     12          14          0.857     14          7.0         2            35          17.5       
Hudson, Charlie 3 2            0            2            -        0            0            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         0            0            0.0         
Ross, Antoine 4 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Isom, Corey 5 2            3            6            0.500     2            9            0.222     5            15          0.333     0            0            -        8            4.0         4            12          6.0         
Moore, Juston 6 2            5            13          0.385     3            7            0.429     8            20          0.400     2            4            0.500     9            4.5         4            21          10.5       
Eskridge, David 7 2            8            15          0.533     2            5            0.400     10          20          0.500     2            6            0.333     9            4.5         1            24          12.0       
Ramsey, Mike 8 2            2            2            1.000     0            2            -        2            4            0.500     0            0            -        5            2.5         0            4            2.0         

Team Totals 2            29          52          0.558     12          41          0.293     41          93          0.441     18          26          0.692     49          24.5       14          112        56.0       
Opponent Totals 2            29          69          0.420     6            46          0.130     35          115        0.304     8            13          0.615     77          38.5       24          84          42.0       
Differential 0            (17)        0.138     6            (5)          0.163     6            (22)        0.137     10          13          0.077     (28)        (14.0)     (10)        28          14.0       

TEAM #2 Red Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Marshall, J.J. 1 2            1            6            0.167     0            1            -        1            7            0.143     1            2            0.500     11          5.5         8            3            1.5         
Fischer, George 2 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Kemme, John 3 2            0            0            -        0            2            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        4            2.0         2            0            0.0         
Clark, Moe 4 2            18          26          0.692     3            10          0.300     21          36          0.583     7            11          0.636     15          7.5         6            52          26.0       
Crawford, Ray 5 2            4            4            1.000     6            19          0.316     10          23          0.435     1            2            0.500     11          5.5         1            27          13.5       
Gagel, Steve 6 2            0            1            -        0            0            -        0            1            -        0            0            -        4            2.0         0            0            0.0         
Lightenheimer, Jesse 7 2            3            6            0.500     0            4            -        3            10          0.300     1            5            0.200     6            3.0         3            7            3.5         
Kolb, Richard 8 2            8            12          0.667     0            0            -        8            12          0.667     2            5            0.400     6            3.0         4            18          9.0         

Team Totals 2            34          55          0.618     9            36          0.250     43          91          0.473     12          25          0.480     57          28.5       24          107        53.5       
Opponent Totals 2            26          46          0.565     15          47          0.319     41          93          0.441     12          15          0.800     47          23.5       28          109        54.5       
Differential 8            9            0.053     (6)          (11)        (0.069)   2            (2)          0.032     0            10          (0.320)   10          5.0         (4)          (2)          (1.0)       

TEAM #3 Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Edlin, Gary 1 1            1            3            0.333     4            5            0.800     5            8            0.625     1            3            0.333     3            3.0         2            15          15.0       
Willinger, Kenny 2 2            8            18          0.444     0            3            -        8            21          0.381     3            14          0.214     11          5.5         5            19          9.5         
Sullivan, Demond 3 2            7            14          0.500     1            5            0.200     8            19          0.421     4            7            0.571     13          6.5         4            21          10.5       
Gagel, Todd 4 2            0            4            -        0            3            -        0            7            -        0            0            -        8            4.0         0            0            0.0         
Bonds, Michael 5 2            0            3            -        6            17          0.353     6            20          0.300     4            6            0.667     14          7.0         10          22          11.0       
Hart, Brian 6 2            4            8            0.500     3            13          0.231     7            21          0.333     3            4            0.750     5            2.5         4            20          10.0       
Eades, Kevin 7 2            0            0            -        0            1            -        0            1            -        0            0            -        5            2.5         4            0            0.0         
Glover, Mark 8 2            0            4            -        0            0            -        0            4            -        0            0            -        3            1.5         1            0            0.0         

Team Totals 2            20          54          0.370     14          47          0.298     34          101        0.337     15          34          0.441     62          31.0       30          97          48.5       
Opponent Totals 2            21          48          0.438     17          49          0.347     38          97          0.392     20          29          0.690     54          27.0       29          113        56.5       
Differential (1)          6            (0.068)   (3)          (2)          (0.049)   (4)          4            (0.055)   (5)          5            (0.249)   8            4.0         1            (16)        (8.0)       



Cumulative Season Results Through December 10th Games
TEAM #4 Green Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 2            7            12          0.583     9            21          0.429     16          33          0.485     6            7            0.857     10          5.0         6            47          23.5       
Young, Bob 2 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Gnau, Brian 3 2            2            5            0.400     2            8            0.250     4            13          0.308     0            0            -        8            4.0         3            10          5.0         
Williams, Cutter 4 1            0            1            -        0            4            -        0            5            -        0            0            -        5            5.0         1            0            0.0         
Miescke, Mike 5 1            1            2            0.500     0            1            -        1            3            0.333     0            0            -        2            2.0         2            2            2.0         
Scharfenberger, John 6 2            14          25          0.560     0            0            -        14          25          0.560     3            3            1.000     6            3.0         2            31          15.5       
Effinger, John 7 2            3            9            0.333     0            0            -        3            9            0.333     1            2            0.500     9            4.5         4            7            3.5         
Kemme, Patrick 8 2            3            6            0.500     0            0            -        3            6            0.500     2            4            0.500     16          8.0         6            8            4.0         

Team Totals 2            30          60          0.500     11          34          0.324     41          94          0.436     12          16          0.750     56          28.0       24          105        52.5       
Opponent Totals 2            31          52          0.596     10          41          0.244     41          93          0.441     12          20          0.600     51          25.5       20          104        52.0       
Differential (1)          8            (0.096)   1            (7)          0.080     0            1            (0.005)   0            (4)          0.150     5            2.5         4            1            0.5         

TEAM #5 Gray Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Paul, Brandon 1 2            7            15          0.467     2            8            0.250     9            23          0.391     8            12          0.667     14          7.0         7            28          14.0       
Montgomery, Kent 2 1            2            6            0.333     0            5            -        2            11          0.182     0            0            -        3            3.0         1            4            4.0         
Sheckles, Twayne 3 2            1            1            1.000     2            4            0.500     3            5            0.600     0            0            -        5            2.5         4            8            4.0         
Spurling, Brian 4 2            1            5            0.200     2            7            0.286     3            12          0.250     2            4            0.500     9            4.5         4            10          5.0         
Dunn, Eran 5 1            4            7            0.571     0            0            -        4            7            0.571     1            2            0.500     7            7.0         4            9            9.0         
Wheatley, Matt 6 2            4            14          0.286     4            11          0.364     8            25          0.320     6            10          0.600     16          8.0         2            26          13.0       
Zachary, Jeff 7 1            1            2            0.500     0            1            -        1            3            0.333     0            0            -        3            3.0         0            2            2.0         
Bratcher, Pat 8 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!

Team Totals 2            20          50          0.400     10          36          0.278     30          86          0.349     17          28          0.607     57          28.5       22          87          43.5       
Opponent Totals 2            20          54          0.370     12          37          0.324     32          91          0.352     13          23          0.565     59          29.5       23          89          44.5       
Differential 0            (4)          0.030     (2)          (1)          (0.046)   (2)          (5)          (0.003)   4            5            0.042     (2)          (1.0)       (1)          (2)          (1.0)       

TEAM #6 Orange Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Johnson, Henry 1 2            0            4            -        5            10          0.500     5            14          0.357     1            2            0.500     2            1.0         5            16          8.0         
Rountree, Malachi 2 2            5            16          0.313     0            1            -        5            17          0.294     0            0            -        3            1.5         4            10          5.0         
Ramsey, Justin 3 2            4            7            0.571     1            5            0.200     5            12          0.417     3            4            0.750     6            3.0         5            14          7.0         
Cushing, Terry 4 2            0            1            -        0            0            -        0            1            -        0            0            -        2            1.0         0            0            0.0         
Willinger, Ken 5 2            1            1            1.000     0            0            -        1            1            1.000     0            0            -        0            0.0         0            2            1.0         
Kyde, Kevin 6 2            0            3            -        0            0            -        0            3            -        3            6            0.500     10          5.0         6            3            1.5         
Dattilo, Jeff 7 2            10          21          0.476     3            7            0.429     13          28          0.464     7            10          0.700     12          6.0         3            36          18.0       
Skaggs, Chris 8 2            1            5            0.200     3            15          0.200     4            20          0.200     2            2            1.000     18          9.0         4            13          6.5         

Team Totals 2            21          58          0.362     12          38          0.316     33          96          0.344     16          24          0.667     53          26.5       27          94          47.0       
Opponent Totals 2            22          47          0.468     17          41          0.415     39          88          0.443     15          32          0.469     50          25.0       24          110        55.0       
Differential (1)          11          (0.106)   (5)          (3)          (0.099)   (6)          8            (0.099)   1            (8)          0.198     3            1.5         3            (16)        (8.0)       



Cumulative Season Results Through December 10th Games
TEAM #7 White Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Palmer, Wesley 1 2            3            7            0.429     0            4            -        3            11          0.273     2            2            1.000     5            2.5         2            8            4.0         
Palmer, Daniel 2 2            3            6            0.500     5            17          0.294     8            23          0.348     8            12          0.667     12          6.0         4            29          14.5       
Oliver, Sam 3 1            0            1            -        0            0            -        0            1            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         0            0            0.0         
Kurtz, Andrew 4 2            5            10          0.500     0            2            -        5            12          0.417     0            0            -        6            3.0         5            10          5.0         
Schadt, Craig 5 2            1            4            0.250     4            16          0.250     5            20          0.250     0            0            -        3            1.5         5            14          7.0         
Melendez, Sancho 6 2            4            10          0.400     3            5            0.600     7            15          0.467     3            8            0.375     18          9.0         8            20          10.0       
Dillihay, Baker 7 1            0            0            -        0            1            -        0            1            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         1            0            0.0         
Peniston, Chris 8 2            0            2            -        4            5            0.800     4            7            0.571     0            0            -        6            3.0         2            12          6.0         

Team Totals 2            16          40          0.400     16          50          0.320     32          90          0.356     13          22          0.591     50          25.0       27          93          46.5       
Opponent Totals 2            23          53          0.434     9            31          0.290     32          84          0.381     17          33          0.515     63          31.5       26          90          45.0       
Differential (7)          (13)        (0.034)   7            19          0.030     0            6            (0.025)   (4)          (11)        0.076     (13)        (6.5)       1            3            1.5         

TEAM #8 Gold Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Noonan, Jon 1 2            3            9            0.333     4            16          0.250     7            25          0.280     2            3            0.667     15          7.5         1            20          10.0       
Shircliff, Charlie 2 2            12          14          0.857     0            0            -        12          14          0.857     4            6            0.667     23          11.5       4            28          14.0       
Cosgrove, Rex 3 2            2            8            0.250     4            14          0.286     6            22          0.273     0            0            -        8            4.0         2            16          8.0         
Doutrick, Chuck 4 2            6            9            0.667     0            0            -        6            9            0.667     0            0            -        2            1.0         1            12          6.0         
Favez, Eric 5 1            1            2            0.500     1            6            0.167     2            8            0.250     0            0            -        3            3.0         0            5            5.0         
Pierce, Kenny 6 2            0            1            -        0            3            -        0            4            -        0            0            -        2            1.0         4            0            0.0         
Farnan, Patrick 7 2            4            11          0.364     0            0            -        4            11          0.364     2            2            1.000     7            3.5         4            10          5.0         
Williams, Neal 8 2            3            8            0.375     0            1            -        3            9            0.333     0            0            -        5            2.5         2            6            3.0         

Team Totals 2            31          62          0.500     9            40          0.225     40          102        0.392     8            11          0.727     65          32.5       18          97          48.5       
Opponent Totals 2            29          62          0.468     7            30          0.233     36          92          0.391     14          21          0.667     48          24.0       12          93          46.5       
Differential 2            0            0.032     2            10          (0.008)   4            10          0.001     (6)          (10)        0.060     17          8.5         6            4            2.0         


